
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

No. 
63 
49 
43 
52 
91 
96 

Name 
Michael Arnheiter 
Paul Gassen 
Norm Benson 
Dale Shoemaker 
Scott Graham 
Wayne Graham 

Class 
GTX 

ITE 

T2 

STU 

GT2 

GT2 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 

6 

Diff 

2:14.757 
2:26.553 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 
30:36.121 
32:50.878 
33:02.674 
30:41.519 
26:27.537 
13:08.239 

Best Tm 
2:04.943 
2:17.303 
2:17.541 
2:18.651 
2:09.396 
2:09.691 

Make 
Chevy Camaro 
1998 Ford Mustang Cobra 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
2007 Mazda MX-5 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
1984 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 
T housands Oaks, CA  
Fallbrook, CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Irvine, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 

Member # 
280553 
387638 
510588 
357876 
389475 
290882 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (2:04.943) for GTX by Michael Arnheiter. 

Printed: 5/1/2023 10:10:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Jerry Anderson 

Saction #23-Terg-59398, 23-R-59395 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

2:14.757 

Avg. Speed 

85.092 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.943 

Best Speed 

89.321 

Best Lap by 

63 - Michael Arnheiter 

 

California Sports Car Club 

Group 6 GT/AS/Spec Corvette/STU/T1-3 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:37:52 

#1ACW 3.100 miles 

4/29/2023 16:35 

 CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB
APRIL 29-30, 2023

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK


