

CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB APRIL 29-30, 2023 BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY PARK



California Sports Car Club Sorted on Laps

Group 6 GT/AS/Spec Corvette/STU/T1-3

#1ACW 3.100 miles

Race Saturday Official

4/29/2023 16:35

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:37:52

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	63	Michael Arnheiter	GTX	14		30:36.121	2:04.943	Chevy Camaro	Thousands Oaks, CA	280553
2	49	Paul Gassen	ITE	14	14.757	32:50.878	2:17.303	1998 Ford Mustang Cobra	Fallbrook, CA	387638
3	43	Norm Benson	T2	14	26.553	33:02.674	2:17.541	2012 Ford Mustang GT	Paso Robles, CA	510588
4	52	Dale Shoemaker	STU	13	1 Lap	30:41.519	2:18.651	2007 Mazda MX-5	Henderson, NV	357876
5	91	Scott Graham	GT2	12	2 Laps	26:27.537	2:09.396	1995 Mazda RX-7	Irvine, CA	389475
DNF	96	Wayne Graham	GT2	6	DNF	13:08.239	2:09.691	1984 Mazda RX7	Santa Barbara, CA	290882

Announcements

New Track Record (2:04.943) for GTX by Michael Arnheiter.

Margin of VictoryAvg. SpeedBest Lap TmBest SpeedBest Lap by2:14.75785.0922:04.94389.32163 - Michael ArnheiterChief of Timing & Scoring: Gary Ford

Chief Steward: Barb Knox Chairman SOM: Jerry Anderson Saction #23-Terg-59398, 23-R-59395

Printed: 5/1/2023 10:10:17 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club